Bohannan to conduct public meetings and provide outreach materials to the public and for such 

public comments to be incorporated into the Project (the “Amendment”); and  

WHEREAS, the Amendment totals sixteen thousand two hundred forty-nine dollars and 

twenty-five cents ($16,249.25), and will result in a total contract sum of sixty-five thousand four 

hundred thirty-one dollars and eighty cents ($65,431.80); and  

WHEREAS, sufficient appropriation exists for the Project and the Amendment; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS:  

Section 1.  The Amendment is hereby accepted and the award of the Contract is hereby